Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Date: 2017/08/07

Attention: Equipment Authorization Branch

REQUEST FOR SHORT-TERM CONFIDENTIALITY

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 0.457 and 0.459 of the Commission's rules (47 CFR §§ 0.457, 0.459), AzureWave Technologies, Inc. hereby requests short term confidential treatment of some of the information accompanying the application of FCC ID: TLZ-CM308NF and as outlined as below:

ype of Confidentiality Requested	Exhibit
Short Term (to 2018/02/03)	External Photos
Short Term (to 2018/02/03)	Internal Photos
Short Term (to 2018/02/03)	Test Setup Photos
Short Term (to 2018/02/03)	User's Manual

These documents contain detailed system and equipment description and related information about the product which AzureWave Technologies, Inc. considers to be proprietary and confidential. The early public disclosure of these documents might be harmful to AzureWave Technologies, Inc. and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

Sincerely,

Signature of authorized applicant

Name: Ivv Lin

Company: Worldwide Testing Services (Taiwan) Co., Ltd.